
.. · 
l ;.:.· . ~ • 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELifl 
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
101h LEVEL C-WING, DELI-II SACHIVALA Y A 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 

F.18B(342)/AC-19/UD/MLALADSnVS/2020-211 lJ J 0 .-J( l1, ~ Dated: (jo?( tl,o-( ~ 
CD No. 0216059999 

Corrigendum 

This is in partial modification of this office sanction order No. F.I8B{I46)/AC-
19/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/27969-27984 Dated 06.12.2019 conveying NA & EIS for an amount Rs 
22.39 Lakh and release of SO% of the estimated cost i.e., Rs. 11.18 Lakh (Rupees Eleven Lakh and 
Eighteen Thousand Only) as first installment for carrying out various works in the. Sadar Bazar Assem?ly 
Constituency (AC-19) under MLALAD Scheme i.e.,"Strengthening and Augmentation of lnfras~ructure 1.e. 
Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" to North DMC dunng the year 
2019-20. 

The following ~rrection are to be made in the works mentioned at Sl. No.4 of the sanction order 
dated 06. 12.2019 

The name/details of work namely:-

S.No. as per Diary No. As per sanction order Name of work may be 

sanction F.l8B(l46)/AC- read as 
order/work m 19/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-

18127969-27984 dated 06.12.2019 
04/(AC-19/20 18- 1121 Imp./Dev. Of lane from H.No. A- lmp./Dev. Of lane from 
19/167) 13/97 to H.No. A-14/112 in lnderlok H.No. A-13/97 to 

by pdg. RMC and drainage in Ward H.No. A-14/112 and A 
C-82N/C- SPZ. 14/1 OS in lnderlok by 

pdg. RMC and 
drainage in Ward C-
82N/C- SPZ. 

Rest of the content and conditions of the above referred ~anrtion order dated 06.12.20 19 shall 

remain unchanged. ~. 

Section o~ryMLALADS) 

F. No. 188 (342)/AC-19/UD/MLALADS/7VS/2020-21/ fl l (} .-)Jl1 ~ Dated: J(jiJ;}-/~ 0~0 
Copy for necessary action to: -

1. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the advice to take necessary action. 

2. The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to each agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque. 

3- The Executive Engineer, 0/o the Executive Engineer (M-I)/CSPZ, North DMC, Nigam Bhawan, cashmere 
Gate, Delhi-110006. 

Copy for information to:-

1. Hon'ble MLA Sh. Som Dutt, M-127, Shastri Nagar, Near Inderlok, 1.1ctro Station, Delhi-11 0052. 

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. 
Estate, New Delhi 

3. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi 

4. P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

S. The Joint Secretary, Finance (Budget) Deptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4°' Floor, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

6. The PA to Special Secretary (UD)-II, Urban Development Department, GNCTD lOu. Level B·Wing, Delhi 
Secretariat, New Delhi-II 0002 

7. The Joint Director (Pig.), Urban Development Department, GNCTD lOth Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretnriat, 
New Delhi- II 0002 

8. The Engineer-in- Chief, North DMC, GNCTD, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, JLN Mnrg, New Delhi 



9. The COA, Urban Development Department, GNCTD lOth Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-

110002 
lO.The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) 0/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New 

Delho. 
Il.The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Departmen~. GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

,A2.Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, 
with the request to upload on the departmental website. 

13.Guard File. 

Section~ALADS) 


